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CODE CONTENTS BUDGET
INCLUDED™
GENERAL FUND
100 General M & O Yes

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

220 Forest Reserve Fund

230-239 Special Project (Local)

240-249 Special Project (State) ) Yes

250-289 Special Project (Federal) ) Yes

290 Child Nutrition Fund Yes
DERT SERVICE FUNDS

310 Bond Redemption & Interest fFund Yes

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS
410 Capital Construction Projest Fund Yes

420 Plant Facilities Fund Yes
430 Plant Faclilties Fund - Seheal Bldg Main - Student Oceupied Fund Yes

ENTERPRISE FUNDS

510 Enterprise Fund
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS

610 Internat Service Fung

7101720 Trust Funds

" Indicate with an asterisk which reports are inciuded in this document.

2011 - 2012 SCHOOL BUDGET

This document represents the Board of Trustees' estimate of revenues,
proposed expenditures and the fund balances of available school funds for the
2011 - 2012 fiscal year. The planning, preparation and presentation of the budget has
been directed by the Board of Trustees and the use of these resources will
enable the school district to accomplish its goals and objectives for the school

year.

in compliance with Section 33-801, idaho Code, and the policy of the State
Superintendent of Public Instruction, this document has been presented at a public
hearing in the school district on __June 13, 2011__ and the Board of Trustees

formally adopted this budget on ___ June 13, 2011

Michete Elfiott

'
CHAIRPERSON OF THE moaa/

Biiss §shool District #234

CONTALCT PERSON

(PLEASE PRINT}

SCHOOL DISTRICT/ICHARTER NAME
H-hil-11

EMAIL ADDRESSS

[208} 352.4447

PHONE NUMBER

DATE

Copy on fite in the Office af the
Superintendent 4f Public Instraction
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NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING
BLISS SCHOOL DISTRICT #234

GOODING, ELMORE, TWIN FALLS COUNTIES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a special meeting of the Bliss Schooi District #234, Gooding, Elmore, Twin Falls Counties, Idaho
will be held on Monday, June 13th, 8:00 p.m. in the Bliss School Library at which meeting there shall be a public hearing on the Maintenance
and Operation budget for the forthcoming school year. This budget hearing is called prusuant to Section 33-801, ldaho Code as amended.

BLISS SCHOOL DISTRICT #234 GOODING, ELMORE, TWIN FALLS COUNTIES
SUMMARY STATEMENT - 2011 - 2012 SCHOOL BUDGET

ALL FUNDS
GENERAL M & O FUND ALL OTHER FUNDS
Prior Year | Prior Year Prior Year Proposed Prior Year | Prior Year | Prior Year| Proposed
Actual Actual Budget Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

REVENUES 2008-2009 | 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2008-2009 |2009-2010 2010-2011|2011-2012
Beginning Balances $519,732 $542,118 $546,878 $443,963 121,843] $123,885| $156,299] $164,800
Local Tax Revenue 5,540 34,607 32,000 118,884 40,000 40,000
Other Local 20,770 17,780 18,513 85,406 110,000 93,000
County Revenue
State Revenue 1,982,131 1,191,136 1,210,870 1,174,472 61,926 64,703 87,114 78,114
Federal Revenue 173,760 17,549 50,623 109,765 161,773 95,926 92,773
Other Sources 12,236 . 7,500 $10,648 27,086 29,505 30,005

Totals $1,840,409 $1,941.621 $1,800,577 $1,687,571 $421,688| $496,3311 $518,844| $408 692

EXPENDITURES
Salaries $912,999 $811,675 $862,568 $822 500 87,043 85,802 89,435 86,414
Benefits 282,415 271,195 279,854 283,040 34,883 28,217 35,673 34,203
Purchased Services 96,930 108,803 107,180 112,925 16,029 38,997 108,913 87,699
Supplies & Materials 65,983 52,485 55,057 45,325 54,374 45,520 23,851 24,825
Capital Outiay 2,771 600 - 37,070 4,140 4,140
Debt Retirement _ 99938{ . 107,036 99,533 99,533
insurance & Judgments 14,346 13,536 13,569 14,070] 16819
Transfers 10,648 27,086 29,505 36,148
Confingency Reserve
Unappropriated Balances 557,088 554,170 452 844 372,963 $112,501 153689 156299 161878

Totals $1,940,400 $1,941 621 51,800,577 $1,687,571 $421,588| 5496,331| $518,844| $498,692

A Copy of the School Budget is available for public inspection in the District's Administrative or Clerk Office.

Michele Elliott, Clerk
Bliss School District #234

PUB/June 1



COMPUTATION OF BOND & INTEREST LEVY (33-802A)

2011-2012 School Year

Name of School District: Bliss Schoo! District #234

To determine the district's bond & interest budget for the 2011-2012 school year:

I.  Amount of bonds to be redeemed and interest to be paid:

Minimum 12 months
July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012 $ 92,763

Maximum 21 months

July 1, 2011 to March 31, 2013 $ 183,494
$ 184,562 (A)
ll. Calculation of Budget
Cash Balance of Bond & Interest
Fund (prior to certification) $ 69,241
2011 Bond Levy Equalization
Support Program payment $ 10,675
Subtotal $ 79,916 (B)
* Total Budget (A - B) $ 104,646 (C)
{Amount to be certified for 2011-2012)
lil. Method for Estimating Tax Levy for 2011-2012
Estimated September 2011 Market Value $ (D)

Line C divided by Line D = Estimated Levy

* The School District certifies the budget to the County Commissioners who then determine
the levy for the tax year.

Copy of Bond_Interest_Levy.xls xls 07/13/2011
FY2012 1:32 PM



School District Number

SUMMARY STATEMENT 2011 - 2012 SCHOOL BUDGET

234

ALL FUNDS

School District Name ___BLISS SCHOOL DISTRICT

GENERAL M & O FUND

#100 ALL OTHER FUNDS TOTAL FUNDS
Proposed Proposed Proposed
Budget Budget Budget Budget
Line REVENUES 2011 - 2012 2011 - 2012 2011 - 2012
#01 Beginning Balances $ 443.963.00 | $ 164,800.00 608,763.00
#39 {ocai Revenue 18,513.00 133,000.00 151,513.00
#41 County Revenue - - -
#55 State Revenue 1,174,472.00 78,114.00 1,252,586.00
#68 Federal Revenue 50,623.00 92,773.00 143,396.00
#72 Other Sources -
#76 Transfers™® - 36,148.00 36,148.00
Totals 3 1,687,571.00 [ % 504,835.00 2,192,406.00
GENERAL M & O FUND
#100 ALL OTHER FUNDS TOTAL FUNDS
Proposed Proposed Proposed
Budget |{OBJ # EXPENDITURES Budget Budget Budget
Line 2011 - 2012 2011 - 2012 2010 - 2012
#63 100 [Salaries $ 822,500.00 | § 86,414.00 908,914.00
#63 200 |Benefits 283,040.00 34,203.00 317,243.00
#63 300 [Purchased Services 112,925.00 87,699.00 200,624.00
#8683 400 [Supplies & Materials 45,325.00 24,825.00 70,150.00
#83 500 [Capital Outlay 600.00 4,140.00 4,740.00
#63 600 |Debt Retirement 99,533.00 99,533.00
#53 700 |insurance & Judgments 14,070.00 - 14,070.00
#63 800 |Transfers* 36,148.00 - 36,148.00
#66 Contingency Reserve™™ - 7 -
#79 Unappropriated Balances 372,963.00 168,021.00 540,984.00
Totals $ 1,687,571.00 | § 504,835.00 2,192,406.00

*All transfers-in and transfers-out should net to zero.
** Contingency Reserve can not exceed 5% of the General Fund

* **PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION * * *




School District L-2 Waorksheet (attach to the 1.-2 form)

District Name: Bliss School District #234 _ Enter <mmﬁ_ 2011
Computation of 3% budget increase:

Replacement" column from the "Maximum Budget and Foregone Amount
Worksheet".

Multiply line 1 by 3%.

New Construction & Annexation budget increases:

Enter the 2011 value of district's new construction roll from each applicable county below:

(1) 7,850
(2) 236

County Name Value
(A)
(L))
(©}
(B}
Total of New Construction Roll Value for the District: (3) -
Enter the 2011 value of annexation from property assessed by the county. (A)
Enter the 2011 value of annexation from Operating Property. (B)
Total Annexation Value:} (4) -
Enter the total 2010 Hypothetical levy rate. 3 0.000126372f
New Construction Roll budget increase (multiply line 3 by line 5). (6) -
Annexation budget increase (muitiply line 4 by line 5). )] -
_E_uw_mE:E >.=.o€uw.~.n .Zo.:-nmni.ﬁ. ,H_E..n_ Fund m.n_c_cm..e_% Tax wzmma__n S
Add lines 1+2+6+7, 8) | 8,086

Property Tax wﬂmﬁ_mamagm..
Enter yearly amount of the agricultural omcﬁaamﬁ replacement Boznu\
Enter recovered Homeowner's Exemption property tax.

Enter recaptured Qualified Investment Exemption.
Enter the total of lines 9, 10, and 11: {Must match oo_ 5 budget ﬁoma of L- mv

If the total property tax replacement, reported on line 12, is mmmm ﬁ:ms or mncm_ to
the amount on line § enter the difference here. This represents the maximum
allowable property tax portion of your tort fund.

If the total property tax replacement, reported on line 12, exeeds the amount shown
on line 8 enter the difference here. This is the amount of property tax replacement
that must be subtracted from any other available funds levying property taxes.
The total of Column 5 of the L-2 form must equal the amount shown on line 12.




Voter 2%_.3& Fund Tracker -
Attach to 1.-2 Form If bm%__nm_u_m

District Name: Bliss School District #234
e —— .. ﬁ cwm_mnwcw

2 Yt Overrido LC. §63-802 (ATl Districts)
Permanent Override 1.C.§63-802 (All Districts)

Temporary School Supplemental 1.C. §33-802(3)
Permanent Schoo! Supplemental L.C. §33-802(5)

Plant Facilities Transfer to Supplemental [.C. §33-804
G)onm Em:ﬁ 1m9rnmm msa ,Em:mmmn to mEuEmBmmE_ can not exceed the annual Plant Facilites mﬁﬁﬁoﬁm _&\ <oﬁﬂm v
“‘School Cooperative Service Agency (COSA) F wER :

COSA Funds (50% Voter Approval 10 yr)
COSA Maintaince (2/3 Voter Approval 10 yr)

Plant Facilities (10 yrs) May 10 2010 10

If voters approved an increase in the annual amount but didnot change the term enter the amount
of increase here.

Safe School Plant Facilites (20 yrs)

If voters approved an increase in the annual amount but did not change the term enter the amount
of increase here.

COSA Plant Facilities (3 yrs)

Bond (1)
Bond (2)
Bond (3)
Bond (4)

Attach to your L-2 form and return to your County Clerk. Modilied 2/2272011




2011 - 2012 BUDGET WORKSHEETS
ESTIMATING M & O STATE SUPPORT REVENUE

Rev Code
1 Number of Support Units - 2011 -2012 I 13.2 }
{Best 28 Weeks ADA - Units)
2. State Distribution Factor - Per Unit - 2011-2012 $ ] 19,626 I
3. Entitlement {line 1 x line 2) $ I 259,063 l
4. Salary Apportionment: 1st Reporting Period Units L 13.2i
{From SBA Template)
Administrative Index Instructionat Index
2.0126‘ { 1.41948|$ ! 716,867 E
5. Estimated Base Support (line 3 + line 4) $ [ 975,930 E 431100
6. Add: Benefit Apportionment $ I 129,322 l 431800
7. Add: Approved Border Contracts $ i 0 I 431500
8. Add: Approved Exceptional Child Support $ | 8,000 l 431400
9. Add: Approved Tuition Equivalency $ | l 431600
10. Add: Transportation Allowance $ 1 47,602 I 431200
11. Adjustments $ I ]
12.  Total Estimated SDE State Support $ 1,160,854
(lines5+6+7+8+9+10 + 11)
Revenue in Lieu of Taxes:
{n/a for District Charters)
Property Tax Replacement Money from State Tax
13. Commission - Ag Dollars $ 0
Total Revenue in Lieu of Taxes ({line 13) g 438000
*** RETURN THIS PAGE TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION * * *
School District Name; Bliss School District #234 School District Number: 234

P Budget 201212011 2012 State Budgst Worksheets\estimated revenue 2012 xls



SDE

BUDGET
REVENUES

July 1, 2011 - dune 20, 2612

Page 2
GENERALME D
FUND NO: 100

NOTE: Round each enlry 1o lhe nearest doltar amount
REVENUES Prior Year Proposed  Budgel REVENUES Prior Year Proposed  Budget
Line Code Hem Budge! Ling Amounts Totals Line Code ltem Budget Line Amounts _ Totals
1 320000 |Estimated Fund Balance, July 1 $548,838.00 E 44366300 F 40 428000 [Other County _
2 41 420000 TOTAL COUNTY .00 bk 0.00
3 411100 |Taxes - Ceneral M& O 42
4 411200 |Taxes - Supplemental 43 431180 |Base Support Program 1,121,437 975,830.00
5 411300 {Taxes - Emergency 44 431260 [Transportation Support $0,000.00 47,602.00
6 411400 {Taxes - Tort 7,780.00 8,013.00 45 431400 |Exceplional Chil/SED Support 8,000.00
7 411500 {Taxes - Cooperative 46 431500 |Borger Tuition Support
B 411600 |Taxes - Tul 47 431600 |Tuition Equivalency
9 411700 |Taxes - Migrant 48 431800 iBenefit Apportionment 429,322.00
10 411900 |Taxes - Other 49 431900 {Other State Suppert 13,618.00
11 412180 [Taxes - Plant Facility 50 432100 | Driver Education Program
12 412600 {Taxes - Bond & interest 51 432408 |Professional Technical Program
13 TOTAL TAXES 7,780.00 el 8,013.00 52 437000 |Lottery/Additional Stale Maintenance
14 413000 {Penalty: Dafinquent Taxes 53 436000 {Revenue in Lieu offAg Equipment Taxes 7.,815.00
15 54 439000 {Other State Revenue 21,618.00
16 414100 |Tuition From Individuals 55 430000 TOTAL STATE 1,210,870.00 Frawar 1.174,472.00
17 444200 | Tuition From Districts in ldaho 56
18 414300 [Tuition From Qut of Stale Districts 57
18 58 442000 |indirect Unrestricled Federal 25,049.00
20 415008 |Eamings on invesiments 3,000.00 3,500.00 59 443000 |Direct Reslricted Federal
21 60 448100 {Title | - ESEA
22 416100 |School Food Service 81 445200 {Title v, ESEA - innovative Practices Program
23 416200 |Meat Sales: Non-reimbur. £2 445300 {Perkins It - Vocalional Technical Act
24 416800 |Cther Food Sales &3 445400 1Aqdult Education
25 64 445500 | Child Nutrition Reimbursement
26 417100  |Admissions/Aclivities 65 445800 |Tittle VI-B
27 417200 [Bookstore Sales 66 4454900 Cther Indirect Federal Programs 50,623.00
28 417300 iCiubs, Org. Dues, Etc. 67 448200 {lmpact Aid - P.L. 874
29 417400 :School Fees & Charges 68 440000 TOTAL FEDERAL 25,049.00 bbb £0,623.00
30 417600 | Other Sludent Revenues 69
31 70 451000 |Praceeds: Bonds, Capilai Leases, e, al.
32 418100 |Community Service 71 453000 |Sale of Fixed Assels
33 72 450000 TOTAL OTHER 0.00 i 0.00
34| 419700 |Rentas 73 . T
35 419208 |Contributions/Donations 3,000.00 3,000.00 74 TOTAL REVENUES 1,253,699.00 e 1,243,608.00
36 419300 {Transportation Faes 75
37 419800 |Other Locat 4,000.00 4,000.00 76 460800 ITRANSFERS IN .08
38 TOTAL OTHER LOCAL 16,000.00 e 10.50000 77 { | ]
3% | 410000 | TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38) | I 400000 |TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS | ] ]
17,780.00 18,513.00 {Lines 1 + 74 + 78) $1.800,537.00 m#mm..-.mj..cc

PiBudget 20122011 2012 Siate Budget Worksheets{{Copy of 2012 Revenues.xis]100




SDE. BUDGET Page 3
EXPENDITURES GENERAL M & O FUND
July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012 FUND NOQ: 190
NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest doilar amount.
EXPENDITURES Prior Year Proposed 100 200 300 400 500 800 700 800
Purchased Supplies Capital Debt Insurance-
Line Code Functions/Programs Budget Budget Salaries Benefits Services Materials Objects Retirement Judgment Transfers
1 512 Elementary Schoot Program $390,688.00 $396,649.00 $285,944 .00 $162,930.00 $200.00 37,675.00
2 515 Secondary Scheol Program $350,728.00 308,412.00 221,975.00 77,711.60 4,526.00 5,200.00
3 517 Alternative School Program 0.00
4 519 Vocational-Technical Program 0.00
5 521 Exceptional Child Pragram $44,515.06 53,834.0¢ 33,967.00 11,667.00 8,100.00 100.00
5 522 Preschool Exceptional Program 0.00
7 524 Gifted & Talented Program 0.00
8 531 Interscholastic Program $33,174.00 27,223.00 17,000.00 2,723.00 1,700.00 5,800.00
9 532  [School Activity Program 0.00
10 541 Summer School Program 0.00
11 542 Adult Schoot Program 0.00
12 546 Detention Center Program 6.00
i3
14 500 TOTAL INSTRUCTION $819,105.00 $787,118.00 $558,886.00 $195,031.00 $14,526.00 $18,675.00
15
16 611 Attendance-Guidance-Health Program 25,009.00 25,075.00 22,182.00 1,813.00 770.00 300.00
17 616 Speciat Services Program {.00
18
19 621 tnstruction Improvement Program {.00
20 622 Educational Media Program 9,629.00 8,477.00 4,918.00 2,809.00 250.00 500.00
21 623 Instruction-Related Technolegy Program 0.00
22 831 Board of Education Program 16,178.00 16,185.00 9,485.00 50000 6,200.00
23 5§32 District Administration Program 126,987.00 125,847.00 95,226.00 28,184.00 1,837.00 100.00 600.00
24
25 641 Schoaol Administration Program 33,958.00 31,437.00 17,336.00 §,401.00 3,200.00 2,500.00
pide) B
27 651 Business Operation Program £9,901.00 60,482.00 43,080.00 $3,485.00 3,317.00
28 655 Central Service Program 0.00
29 656 Adminisirative Technology Services Pro C.00
30 661 Buildings-Care Program {Custodial) 126,357.00 128,343.00 33,654.00 12,349.00 68,940.00 5,000.00 7,400.00
31 663 Maintenance - Non Student Oceupied 7.,690.00 8,090.00 6,200.00 1,490.00
32 664 Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs 17,893.00 17,616.00 11.046.00 5570.00 1,000.00
33 665 Maintenance - Grounds 0.00
34 667 Security Program 0.00
35
36 681 Pupil - To School Trans. Program 75,481.00 69,890.00 29,862.00 13,908.00 10,600.00 14,750.00
37 682 Pupil - Activity Trans. Program 0.00
38 683 (General Transportation Program 0.00

F1Budget 201212011 2012 Siate Budgel Watksheets\[Copy of 2012 Expenditures. xIsjH00

Subtotal {carried over to page b)

| 499,083.00 . 491,342.00 273,099.00 88,509.00

88,914.00

25,750.00

600.00 0.00 ©  14,070.00 0.00



SDE

NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount

BUDGET
EXPENDITURES

July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012

Page 4

GENERAL M & O FUND

FUND NO: 100

EXPENDITURES Prior Year Proposed 100 200 300 400 500 800 700 800
Purchased Supplies Capital Debt insurance-

Line Code Functipns/Programs Budget Budget Salaries Benefits Servicas Materiais Objects Retirement Judgment Transfers
39 691 Other Support Services Program $0.00

40

41 600 TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES $400,083.00 $491,342.00 $273,098.00 $88,509.00 $88,314.00 $25,750.00 $600.00 $0.00 $14,070.00 $G.00
42

44 710 Chitd Nutriticn Program .

45 720 |Community Services Program 0.00

46 730 |Enterprise Operations

47 :

48 700 TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION $0.00

49

50 810 |Capital Assets - Student Occupied

51 811 Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied

52

53 800 TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS

B4

55 911 Debt Services Program - Principal

56 912 [Debt Services Program - Interest

57 913 [Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt

58 820 Transfers Out 28,505.00

5%

60 900 TOTAL OTHER SERVICES $29,505.00 $36,148.00

61

62 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

63 {Lines 14+41+48+53+60)

64

65 G50 Contingency Reserve

66 (5% of line 63 ) [Applies to General Fund only) {Applies to General Fund only)

67

68 TOTAL APPROPRIATION

68 {Line B3 + line 68) $1,347,693.00 | $1,314,608.00

70

71

72 BUDCET SUMNARY

73 .

Iz Beginning Fund Balance B4 838,00 4%43,063,00 | BUDGET SUMMARY:

75 Revenues + Fransfers In 1,253.699.00 1,243,608.00-

76 TOTAL REVENUE {lings 74 ¥ 755 1,800/537°00 1887,571.00 The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.
77

78 Total Appropriaticn 1,347,693.00 1,314,608.00

79 Unappropriated Balance 452 844.00 372,963.00

B0 TOTAL APPROPRIATION {lines™rg ™+ 79) B A BT 00T $T.687.571.00

P \Budgel 2612:2011 2512 State Budget Workshaets\{Copy of 2012 Expan

5 1s]1000




SDE. BUDGET Page 4
EXPENDITURES GENERAL M & O FUND
July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012 FUND NO: 100
NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest doliar amount.
EXPENDITURES Prior Year Proposed 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Purchased Supplies Capital Debt insurance-
Line Code Functions/Programs Budget Budget Salaries Benefits Services Materials Objects Retirement Judgment Transfers
39 601 Othar Suppert Services Program $0.00
40
41 606 TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES
42
44 710 |Child Nutrition Program
45 720 [Community Services Program
48 730 Enterprise Operations
a7
48 700 TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION
49
50 B10 Capital Assets - Student Occupied
51 811 Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied
52
53 800  |TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS
54
55 911 Debt Services Program - Principal
56 912 |Debt Services Program - interest 0.00
57 913 |Debt Services Pragram - Refunded Debt 0.00
55 920 Transfers Out 29,505.00 30,548.60
&9
60 200 TOTAL OTHER SERVICES ~$29,605.00 $30,548.00
61
52 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
63 {Lines 14+41+48+53+60} $1,347,693.00 | $1,308,808.00 $831,985.00 $283,540.00 $103,440.00 844,425 06 $600.00: $14,070.00"
B4
B8 850 Confingency Reserve
66 (5% of tine 63}  (Applies to General Fund only {Applies to General Fund oniy)
87
58 TOTAL APPROPRIATICON
69 (Line &3 + line 66) $1,347,693.00 | $1,308,608.00
70
71
72 BUDGET SUMMARY
73
74 Beginning Fund Balance 546 838.00 448,370.00 | BUDGET SUMMARY:
75 REvenues + Transiers i T 253.600.00 | 1.243,608.00
75 TOTAL REVENUE {lines 74 + 75) 1,800,537.00 T657,518.00 The total on line 76 must equal the total on line 80.
77
78 Total Appropriation 1,347.693.00 1,308,608.00
79 Unappropriated Balance 452.844.00 383,310,006
30 TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 768 + 70) | $1.800,537.00 | $1.691,518.00 |

P \Budgat 2012{Capy of 2012 Expanditures xIs}100b



SDE.

BUDGET
REVENUES

Juiy 1, 2011 - June 3G, 2012

NOTE: Reound each entry to the nearest doilar amount.

Line

Code
320000

411106
411200
411300
411400
411500
411600
411700
411500
412100
412500

413000

414100
414200
414300

415000

416100
416200
416900

417160
417200
417300
417400
417900

418100
419100
419200
419300
419900

410000

Proposed
Line Amounts

e L

Prior Year
Budget

REVENUES
em
Estimated Fund Balance, July 1

Taxes - General M & O

Taxes - Supplemental

Taxes - Emergency

Taxes - Tort

Taxes - Cooperative

Taxes - Tuition

Taxes - Migrant

Taxes - Other

Taxes - Plant Facitity

Taxes - Bond & Interest
TOTAL TAXES

Penalty: Delinquent Taxes

T

0.00

Tuition From Individuals
Tuition From Districts in Idaho
Tuition From Cut of State Districts

Earnings on Invesiments
Scheol Food Service

Meal Sales: Non-reimbur.
Other Food Sales

Admissions/Activities
Bookstore Sales

Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.
Schooi Fees & Charges
Other Student Revenues

Community Service

Rentals
Contributions/Donations
Transportation Fees
Cther Locai
TOTAL OTHER LOCAL
TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38)

1,600.00

0.00 oS,

wmHRNAE

Budget
Totals

0.00

1,00C.0C

lLine
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
50
61
62
63
64
65
66
57
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Code
429000
420000

431100
43120C
431400
431500
431600
431800
431900
432100
432400
437000
438000
439000
430000

442000
443000
445100
445200
445300
445400
445500
445600
445900
448200
440000

451000

453000
450000

460000

400060C

REVENUES
tem
Other County
TOTAL COUNTY

Base Support Pragram
Transportation Support
Exceptional Child/SED Support
Border Tuition Support
Tuition Equivalency
Benefit Apportionment
Other State Support
Driver Education Program
Professional Technical Program
l.ottery/Additional State Maintenance
Revenue in Lieu offAg Equipment Taxes
Cther State Revenue

TOTAL STATE

Indirect Unrestricted Federal
Direct Restricted Federal
Title | - ESEA
Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program
Perkins {ll - Vocational Technical Act
Adult Education
Child Nutrition Reimbursement
Title VI-B
Other ingirect Federal Programs
Impact Aid - P.1.. 874
TOTAL FEDERAL

Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.
Sale of Fixed Assets

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL REVENUES

TRANSFERS IN

Page 14
DRIVERS EDUCATION

FUND NO: 241
Prior Year Proposed Budget

Budget Line Amounts Totais

0.0C koo 0.00
2,700.00 1,200.00

2,700.00 b 1,200.00
0.00 i 0.00
OOQ AHRENIA DDD
2,700.00 AR 2,200.00
1,000.00 1,000.00




SDE. BUDGET Page 15
EXPENDITURES DRIVERS EDUCATION
July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012 FUND NG: 241
NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.
EXPENDITURES Prics Year Proposed 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Purchased Suppiies Capital Debt Insurance-
Line Code Functions/Programs Budget Budget Salaries Benefits Services Materials Chjects Retirement | Judgment Transfers
1 512 Elementary School Program $0.00
2 515 Secondary School Program 2,700.00 3,200.00 2,500.00 200.00 300.00 200.00
3 517 Alternative Schoal Program 0.00
4 519 Vocational-Technical Program .00
5 521 Exceptional Chitd Program .00
8 522  |Preschool Exceptional Program 0.00
7 524  1Gifted & Talented Program 0.00
8 531 Interscholastic Program 0.00
9 532 |School Activity Program 0.00
10 541 Summer Schoo Program 0.00
11 542 | Adult School Program 0.00
12 546  {Detention Center Program 0.00
13
14 500  |TOTAL INSTRUCTION
15
16 611 Attendance-Guidance-Health Program
17 616 |Special Services Program
18
19 621 instruction lmprevement Program
20 622  |Educational Media Program
21 623  ilnstruction-Related Technology Program
22 631 Board of Education Program
23 632 | District Administration: Program
24
25 641 School Administration Program
Pds]
27 651 Business Operaticn Program
28 655 Central Service Program
29 656 Administrative Technology Services Prog
30 661 Buildings-Care Program (Custodial)
31 663 Maintenance - Non Student Occupied
32 664 Maintenance - Student Occupied Bldgs
33 665 Maintenance - Grounds
34 667  |Security Program
35
36 681 Pupil - To Schoal Trans. Program
37 682 Pupil - Activity Trans. Program
38 683 General Transportation Program

P \Bugel 201212611 2612 State Bucget Warksheets\{Copy of 2612 Expendilures xisj241

Subtetal {carried over to page b)

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

1 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



S.DE. BUDGET Page 16
EXPENDITURES DRIVERS EDUCATION
July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012 FUND NO: 241
NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.
EXPENDITURES Prior Year Proposed 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Purchased Supplies Capital Debt Insurance-
Line Code Functions/Programs Budgel Budget Salaries Benefits Services Materiats Objects Retirement Judgment Transfers
39 691 QOther Support Services Program $0.00
40
41 630 TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES
42
44 710 {Child Nutrition Program
45 720 Community Services Program
46 730 Enferprise Operations
47
48 700 TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION
48
50 810 Capital Assets - Student Occupied
51 811 Capital Assets - NonSiudent Occupied
52
53 800 TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS
54
55 911 Debt Services Program - Principai
56 912 Debt Services Program - Interest
57 913 Debt Services Program - Reiunded Debt
58 920 Transfers Out
59
&0 800 TOTAL OTHER SERVICES
61
62 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
63 (Lines 14+41+4B+53+60) $2,700.00 $3,200.00 $2,500.00 $200.00 $300.G0
64
felel
&6
67
68
69
70
71
72 BUSGET SUMMARY
73
74 Beginning Fund Balance BUDGET SUMMARY:
75 Revenues + Transfers in 2,700.00 3,200,600
76 TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75) 2,700.00 3,200,00 The total on line 76 must equal the total on tine 80,
77
78 Total Appropriation 2,700.00 3,200.00
78 Unappropriated Balance ]
B0 TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78+ 79) $2,700.0C $3,200.00

#\Budgel 201212011 2012 State Budget of 2012 Expendifuros x13(241b



SDE.

BUDGET
REVENUES

July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012

NQTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.

Line Code
1 320000
2
3 414100
4 414200
5 411300
6 411400
7 411500
8 411600
9 411700
10 411800
11 412100
12 412500
13
14 413000
15
16 414100
17 414200
18 414300
19
20 415000
21
22 416100
23 416200
24 416900
25
26 417100
27 417200
28 417300
29 417400
36 417900
31
32 418100
33
34 419100
35 419200
36 419300
37 419900
38
39 410000

REVENUES Prior Year Proposed
ltem Budget Line Amounts
Estimated Fund Balance, July 1 i

Taxes - General M & C

Taxes - Supplemenial

Taxes - Emergency

Taxes - Tort

Taxes - Cooperative

Taxes - Tuition

Taxes - Migrant

Taxes - Other

Taxes - Plant Facility

Taxes - Bond & Interest
TOTAL TAXES 0.00 el

Penalty: Delinquent Taxes

Tuition From Individuais
Tuition From Districts in Idzho
Tuition From Out of State Districts

Earnings on investments

School Food Service
Meal Sales: Nan-reimbur.
Other Food Sales

Admissions/Activities
Bockstare Sales

Clubs, Org. Dues, Etc.
School Fees & Charges
Other Student Revenues

Community Service

Rentals
Contributicns/Donations
Transportation Fees
Other Local
TOTAL OTHER LOCAL .00 ki
TOTAL LOCAL (Line 13 + 38) aankn
0.0C

PBudget 2012{Copy of 3012 Ravenues x/5]24

Budget
Totals

0.00

0.00

0.00

Line
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
58
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
B4
65
66
67
68
59
70
71
72
73
T4
75
76
77

Code
429000
420000

431100
431200
431400
431560
431600
431800
431900
432100
432400
4370600
438000
439000
430000

442000
443000
445100
445200
445300
445400
445500
445600
445900
448200
440000

451000

453000
450000

450000

400000

REVENUES
ltem
Other County
TOTAL COUNTY

Base Support Program
Transportaticn Support
Exceptional Child/SED Suppaort
Border Tuition Support
Tuition Equivalency
Benefit Apportionment
Other State Support
Driver Education Program
Professional Technical Program
Lottery/Additional State Maintenance
Revenue in Lieu offAg Equipment Taxes
Other State Revenue

TOTAL STATE

Indirect Unrestricted Federal
Direct Restricted Federal
Title | - ESEA
Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program
Perkins Il - Vocational Technical Act
Adult Education
Child Nutrition Reimbursement
Title VI-B
Qther Indirect Federal Programs
Impact Aid - P.L. 874
TOTAL FEDERAL

Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, et. al.
Sale of Fixed Assets
TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL REVENUES
TRANSFERS N

TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS
(Lines 1 + 74 + 76}

Page 17

STATE PROFESSIONAL TECHNICAL

Pricr Year
Budget

0.00

0.00

17,914.00

17,514.00

0.00

17,814.00

$17,914.00

FUND NO: 243

Proposed Budget

Line Amounts

ek gkkkk

Wk

17.614.00

Tk

AkKIAEE

EENETER

HhEERRR

Totals

0.00

C.00

17,914.0C

0.00
17,614.00

0.00

$17,914.0C



S.D.E. BUDGET Page 18
EXPENDITURES STATE PROFESSIONAL TECHNICAL
July 1, 2011 - Jure 30, 2012 EUND NO; 243
NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest dollar amount.
EXPENDITURES Prior Year Proposed 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Purchased Supplies Capital Debt Insurance-
Ling Code Functions/Programs Budget Budget Salaries Benefits Services Materials Objects Retirement | Judgment Transfers
1 512 Elementary Schoot Program $0.00
2 515 Secondary School Program 0.0C
3 517  |Alternative School Program 0.00
4 519 Vocational-Technical Program 17,014.00 17,914.00 4,840.00 1,000.00 7,934.0C 4,140.00
5 521 Exceptional Child Program 0.00
B 522 Preschool Exceptional Program 0.00
7 524 Gifted & Talented Program 0,00
8 531 Iiterscholastic Program
9 532 | School Activity Program
16 541 Summer School Program
11 542 [Adult School Program
12 546  [Detention Center Program
13
14 500 |TOTAL INSTRUCTICN
15
16 611 [Altendance-Guidance-Health Program
17 616  |Special Services Program
18
19 621 Instruction Improvement Program .
20 622 Educational Media Program 0.00
21 823 Instruction-Relfated Technology Program 0.00
22 631 Board of Education Program
23 632 District Adminisiration Program
24
25 641 School Administration Program
Ay
27 651 Business Operation Program
28 655  |Central Service Program .
29 656  |Administrative Technology Services Prog 0.00
30 661 Buitdings-Care Program (Custodial) 0.00
3 663  {Maintenance - Non Student Occupied .00
32 664 Maintenance - Student Cccupied Bldgs 0.00
a3 665 [Maintenance - Grounds
34 667 | Security Program
35
36 681 Pupil - To School Trans. Program
37 682 Pupil - Activity Trans. Program
38 683  [(eneral Transportation Program

P \Budget 20124Capy of 2012 Expendilures. xisj243

Subtotal (carried over to page b)




S.OE. BUDGET Page 19
EXPENDITURES STATE PROFESSIONAL TECHNICAL
July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012 FUND NO: 243
NOTE: Round each enfry to the nearest dollar amount.
EXPENDITURES Prior Year Proposed 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Purchased Suppiies Capital Debt insurance-
Line Code Functions/Programs Budgat Budget Salaries Benefits Services Materials Objects Retirement Judgment Transfers
38 691 Other Support Services Pregram $0.00
40
41 600 TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES
42
44 710 Child Nutrition Program
45 720 |Community Services Program
46 730 Enterprise Operations
47
48 700 TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION
49
50 810 Capital Assets - Student Qccupied
51 &1 Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied
52
53 800  ITOTAL CARITAL ASSET PROGRAMS
54
55 911 Debt Services Program - Principal
56 912 Debt Services Program - Inferest
57 913 Debt Services Program - Refunded Debt
58 920 Transfers Out
59
60 900 TOTAL OTHER SERVICES
61
62 TOTAL EXPENBITURES
63 {Lines 14+41+48+53+60) $17,914.00 $17.914.00 $4,840.60 $1,000.00
64
o
66
67
68
69
70
71
72 BUDGET SUMMARY
73
74 Beginning Fund Balance BUDGET SUMMARY:
75 Revenues + Transfers In
76 TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75) 17,914.00 17.914,00 The total on line 76 must equal the fotal on line B0.
77
78 Total Appropriation 17,914.00 17,914,00
78 Unappropriated Balance e
BO TOTAL APPROPRIATION (lines 78 + 79) $17,914.00 $17,914.00

PBudget 201 24Copy of 2012 Exponditures. xis]243b



S.D.E.

NOTE: Round each entry o the nearest doliar amount,

BUDGET
REVENUES

July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012

Page 20
TECHNOLOGY - STATE
FUND NO: 245

REVENUES Prior Year Proposed Budget REVENUES Prior Year Proposed Budget

Line | Code ltem Budget Line Amounts Totals Line | Code tam Budget Line Amounts | Totals

1 320000 iEstimated Fund Balance, July 1 s j e R 40 | 428C0C {Cther County ]

2 47 | 420000 { TOTAL COUNTY 0.00 o 0.00

3 411100 [Taxes - GeneralM & O 42

4 411200 {Taxes - Supplemental 43 | 431100 [Base Support Program

5 411300 }Taxes - Emergency 44 | 431200 |Transportation Support

6 441400 [Taxes - Tort 45 | 431400 |Exceptionat Child/SED Supporl

7 31 411500 [Taxes - Cooperative 46 | 431500 |Border Tuition Support

8 1 411600 [Taxes - Tuition 47 | 431600 |Tuition Equivalency

G I 411700 [Taxes - Migrant 48 | 431800 [Benefit Apportionment

10 | 411900 |Taxes - Other 49 | 431800 |Other State Support 21,000.00 0.00

11 412100 |Taxes - Plant Facility 50 { 432100 |Driver Education Program

12 | 412500 |Taxes - Bond & Interest L 51 | 432400 [Professionai Technical Program

13 TOTAL TAXES TUUTL00 T e 0.00 . 57 | 437000 |Lottery/Additional State Mainfenance

14 | 413000 [Penaily: Delinquent Taxes . . 53 | 438000 |Revenue in Lieu offAg Equipment Taxes

15 54 | 439000 |Other Siate Revenue . .
16 | 414100 |Tuition From Individuals 55 | 430000 | TOTAL STATE 21,000.00 A 0.00
17 | 414200 |Tuition From Districts in ldaho a6

18 | 414300 JTuition From Out of State Districts 57

19 58 | 442000 {Indirect Unrestricted Federal

20 | 415000 [Earnings on invesiments 58 | 44300C {Direct Restricted Federal

21 60 | 445100 {Titie | - ESEA

22 | 416100 |Schoo! Food Service 61 445200 1Title VI, ESEA - Innovative Practices Program

23 | 416200 IMeal Sales: Non-reimbur. 62 | 44530C {Perkins lll - Vocationat Technical Act

24 | 416900 [Other Food Sales 63 | 445400 jAdull Education

25 64 | 445500 |Child Nutrition Reimbursement

26 417100 |Admissions/Activities 65 | 445600 [Tils VI-B

27 | 417200 {Bookstore Sales 66 | 445900 [Other indirect Federal Programs

28 | 41730C {Clubs, Crg. Dues, Etc. 67 | 448200 ]impact Aid - P.L. 874

28 | 417400 {School Fees & Charges B8 | 440000 | TOTAL FEDERAL 0.00 bl .00
30 | 417900 {Cther Student Revenues 69

31 70 451000 |Proceeds: Bonds, Capital Leases, el. al.

32 | 418100 [Community Service 71 | 453000 [Sale of Fixed Assets

33 72 | 450000 | TOTAL OTHER 0.00 T 0.60
34 | 419700 [Rentals 73 | T
35 ] 418200 [Contributions/Donations 74 TOTAL REVENUES 21,000.00 AR 0.00
35 { 416300 |Transportation Fees 75

37 1 419900 |Other Local ~Ji_7t6 | 460000 :TRANSFERS IN 20,600.C0 20,000.00
38 TOTAL OTHER L OCAL 0.00 T 000 77

39 { 410000 | TOTAL LOCAL (Tine 13 + 38) e S 400000 {TOTAL BALANCE + REVENUES + TRANSFERS e

0.00 0,00 (Lines 1 + 74 + 7B) $21,000.00 $20,000.00

P \Budgat 2312 Copy of 20 12 Revanues xIsj245



BUDGET Page 22

3.D.E.
EXPENDITURES TECHNOLOGY - STATE
July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012 FUND NO: 245
NOTE: Round each entry to the nearest doliar amount.
EXPENDITURES Prior Year Proposed 100 200 300 400 500 800 700 800
Purchased Supplies Capital Debt Insurance-

Line | Code Functions/Programs Budget Salaries Benefits Services Materials Objects Retirement Judgment Transfers
39 691 [Other Support Services Program $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,000.00 $2,000.00

40 ; ;

41 B80C | TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,000.00 $2,000.00

42

44 | 710 {Child Nutrition Program

45 | 720 |Community Services Program

46 730 iEnterprise Operations

47

48 | 700 | TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTION

49

50 | 810 |Capital Assets - Student Occupied

51 811 |Capital Assets - NonStudent Occupied

52

53 800 |TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET PROGRAMS

54

55 | 911 [Debt Services Program - Principal

56 | 912 |Debt Services Program - Interest

57 | 913 |Debt Servicas Program - Refunded Debt

58 | 920 |Transfers Out

59

60 900 TOTAL OTHER SERVICES

61

62 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

63 {Lines 14+41+48+53+60} $20,000.00 $13,060.00 $2,600.00 $0.00
64

LJ

i3]

&7

68

69

70

71

72 BUBGET SUMMERY

73

74 BHeginning Fund Baiance BUDGET SUMMARY:

5 Revenues + Transfers In 20,000.00 20,000.00

76 TOTAL REVENUE (lines 74 + 75} 20,000.00 20,000.00 The total on line 76 must equat the totai on line 80.

77

78 Total Appropriation 20,000.00 | 20,606.00

79 Unappropriated Balance

80 TCTAL APPROPRIATION {lines 78 + 79) $20,000.00 $206,000.00

P \Hudge! 2012\[Copy of 2012 Expendilurss xsj245b



